FIRST INFORMATION

FIRST INFORMATION OF A COGNIZABLE CRIME REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE AT POLICE STATION: CHURACHANDPUR

Sub-Division: Churachandpur

FIR No. 2903(11)2023 CCP-PS u/s 147/148/149/427/395/397/436/400 IPC, 25(1C) Arms Act corr to FIR No.

1331(10)2023 PRT-PS u/s 147/148/149/427/395/397/436/400 IPC, 25(1C) Arms Act

District: Churachandpur Date & hour of Occurrence 03/05/2023 at about 4:30 PM.

Date and Hour	Place of Occurrence, Distance & Direction	Date of dispatch from	
when reported	from Police Station	Police Station	
10/11/2023 At 08:03 AM	At Churachandpur, Khumujamba Meitei Leikai. About 01 Kms South East	10/11/2023	

A First Information must be authenticated by the signature, mark of thumb impression informant an attested by the signature of the officer recording it.

Name & Residence of informant/ complainant	Name & Residence of accused person(s)	Brief description of offence with sections and of property carried off, if any	Steps taken regarding investigation, explanation of delay in recording information	Result of the case
Huidrom John Singh (38) s/o Huidrom Brojen Singh of Kongpal Kongkham Leikai, Imphal East # 9089480765	Unidentified group of people belonging to Kuki community	Rioting, Rioting armed with deadly weapons, every member of unlawful assembly guilty of offence committed, mischief causing damage, dacoity, robbery or dacoity with attempt to cause death or grievous hurt, mischief by fire or explosive substances with intent to destroy houses, belonging to gang of dacoits, unauthorised possession	SI Letjapao Kipgen of CCP-PS will please investigate the case.	7
O.E. Overleaf		of fire arms.		
(Junt 0/11/23		Punishable u/s		
i/c OC/CCP-PS Officer- In- Inchar Churachandpur Police	ge	147/148/149/427/395/397/436/400 IPC, 25(1C) Arms Act		

Signed

: (G. JANGKHOLAL KIPGEN), SI,

Designation

: i/c OC/CCP-PS

Date

: 10/11/2023 Officer-In-Incharge Churachandpur Police Statio

Manipur

To,

The officer-in-Charge, Porompat Police Station,



Sub: - Ruquest for lodging of FIR case regarding looting and ransacking/burnt down of my rented house located at Churchandpur Khumujamba Meitei Leikai on 4th May 2023.

Sir,

I, the undersigned have the honour to state that large number of innumerable unidentified group of people belonging to Kuki Community with deadly weapons and sophisticated arms including kuki militants groups stormed to all Meitei inhabited areas of Churachandpur on 3rd May 2023 at around 4.30 pm. The said unidentified groups vandalized/burnt down my rented house and looted all valuable items including Rs. 4,00,000/-(Four Lakhs) in cash which was kept inside my godrej. In that my four wheeler vehicle Baleno bearing regd. No. MN06LB5168 was also damaged. After the said unfortunate incident/ mob violent, I was fleeing my rented house and now staying at my permanent residence, Kongpal Kongkham Leikai Imphal East District, Manipur.

It is. therefore, prayed that the respected sir may kindly initiate and take necessary legal action(s) against the persons and the persons involved in the said inhuman acts and heinous crime committed by the accused persons and persons involved as per law of the land as early as possible. I couldn't report in time as the situation happen in state.

I shall be grateful for your kind co-operation and necessary action (s).

Dated/Imphal
The 20th October, 2023.

The 20th October, 2023.

This report is treated as an 3 yours faithfully 25

This report is 1231 (10) 2023 (

Lorompal Police Station

Retricated as DE of FIR NO 2903 (11) 2023 (LP-P) US 147/148/149/427/ 395/397/436/400 IPC, 25(14) Arms Act.

QOROMPAT PO

Officer-In-Incharge Churachandpur Police Sta

#9089480765

FIRST INFORMATION REPORT FIRST INFORMATION OF A COGNIZABLE CRIME REPORTS UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE AT POLICE STATION

Sub-Division:- Porompat

FIR No. 1331(10)2023 PRT-PS u/s 147/148/149/427/395/397/436/400 IPC & 25(1-C)A.Act.

Date & hour of occurrence: 03/05/ 2023 at about 4.30 pm

Place of occurrence & distance & direction from Police Station	Date of dispatch from police Station.
At Churachandpur khumujamba Meitei Leikai.	20/10/2023
About 60kms S/W	
	At Churachandpur khumujamba Meitei Leikai.

N.B - A first information must be authenticated by the signature, mark or thump impression of informant and attested by the signature of the officer recording it.

Name and residence of informant /Complainant	Name & residence of accused	Brief description of offense with section & of property carried off, if any.	Steps taken regarding Result investigation, of the explanation of delay in case recording information.
Huidrom John Singh (38) yrs S/o Huidrom Brojen Singh of Kongpal kongkham leikai Imphal East District. OE is attached OC/Porompat PS. 20/10/2023	group of	Unlawful assembly, rioting, Looting, mischief causing damage and Gang by using firearms. Punishable:- U/ u/s 147/148/149/427/395/397/43 6/400 IPC & 25(1-C)A.Act	This case has been transferred to OC Churachandpur Police Station as the PO falls under the jurisdiction of Churachandpur Police Station.
Officer in-charge prompat Police Station Imphal East, Manipu			A

Signed:

Name: N. Jadumani Singh

Designation: Inspector of Police

OC/ Porompat Police Station

Dated 20/10/2023

District Imphal East

Officer in-charge Porompat Police Station Imphal East, Manipu